ST26 ST26

Enrollment and Review Change to LB561

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Coash amendment, AM1351, section 1 has been renumbered as section 71.
 - 2. In the Ashford amendment, AM1401:
- a. On page 1, line 22; and page 2, lines 5 and 9, "the" has been inserted before "Office";
- b. On page 6, line 15, " \underline{a} " has been inserted after each comma; and
 - c. On page 11, line 7, the comma has been struck.
 - 3. In the Ashford amendment, AM1394:
 - a. On page 6, line 9, "for" has been inserted after the comma;
- b. On page 21, line 8, "the" has been inserted after "or"; and in line 21 "center," has been struck and "and treatment center" inserted;
- c. On page 24, line 20, "or" has been struck and shown as stricken; and in line 22 an underscored comma has been inserted after "detention";
 - d. On page 26, line 6, the second comma has been struck;
- e. On page 34, lines 24 and 25, "their" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "his or her" inserted;
- f. On page 35, lines 1 and 18, "their" has been struck and "his or her" inserted; and in line 19 "can" has been struck and "may" inserted;
- g. On page 37, line 3, the first comma has been struck; and in line 14 "subdivision" has been struck and "subsection" inserted;
- h. On page 56, lines 12 through 14, the new matter has been stuck; and in line 12 ", evaluation until October 1, 2013, and parole until July 1, 2014," has been inserted after "discharge";
- i. On page 71, line 27, " $\underline{\text{section}}$ " has been inserted after " $\underline{\text{This}}$ ";

ST26

j. On page 99, line 15, "information" has been struck and "informal" inserted; and in line 23 the comma has been struck;

k. On page 101, line 6, after the first comma insert "the"; in lines 14 and 16 "who" has been struck; and in line 27 " \underline{a} " has been inserted after "means"; and

1. On page 114, line 9, "43-4314, 43-4318, 43-4320, 43-4321, 43-4324, 81-8,245," has been inserted after "43-4203,".

4. On page 1, the matter beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 8 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "juveniles; to amend sections 29-2257, 43-247, 43-251, 43-260.01, 43-260.04, 43-260.05, 43-260.07, 43-279.01, 43-281, 43-284, 43-284.01, 43-404, 43-406, 43-407, 43-408, 43-410, 43-413, 43-414, 43-417, 43-418, 43-419, 43-420, 43-421, 43-422, 43-423, 43-1411.01, 43-2402, 43-2404, 43-2404.01, 43-2411, 43-2930, 43-3503, 81-1417, 83-4,124, 83-4,125, 83-4,132, and 83-4,134, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 28-726, 29-2204, 29-2258, 42-364, 43-245, 43-251.01, 43-254, 43-258, 43-272.01, 43-285, 43-286, 43-2,108.05, 43-2,129, 43-405, 43-412, 43-415, 43-416, 43-2404.02, 43-2412, 43-4203, 43-4314, 43-4318, 43-4320, 43-4321, 43-4324, 81-8,245, 83-4,126, 83-4,131, and 83-4,133, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012; to change provisions relating to the Department of Health and Human Services, the Office of Juvenile Services, the Office of Probation Administration, probation officers, and juvenile detention, pretrial diversion, evaluation, placement, treatment, parole, and discharge; to change provisions relating to sealed records, parenting plans, custody, termination of parental rights, juvenile facilities, and the Commission Grant Program; to rename and change provisions of the County Juvenile Services Aid Program; to change membership and powers and duties of the Nebraska Coalition for Juvenile Justice; to create the positions of Director of the Community-based Juvenile Services Aid Program and Director of Juvenile Diversion Programs; to create the Community and Family Reentry Process; to state intent regarding the Nebraska Juvenile Service Delivery Project and appropriations; to change duties of the Nebraska Children's Commission; to change powers and duties of the Office of the Inspector General of Nebraska Child Welfare; to provide powers and duties for the Public Counsel; to add a member to the Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice; to provide for applicability of minimum jail standards for staff secure juvenile facilities; to define and redefine terms; to provide for a model alternative response for child abuse or neglect reports; to eliminate obsolete provisions; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency." inserted.

(signed) John Murante, Chairperson